508572296 05/29/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI262915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manufacture Modules Technologies S.A.	04/30/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Wear It System Holding S.A.	
Street Address:	c/o Manufacture Modules Technologies S.A.	
Internal Address:	Chemin du Pre-Fleuri 5	
City:	Plan-les-Ouates	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1228	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D944792	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com,ndickert@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 9000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q266348	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nora Dickert	
SIGNATURE:	Nora Dickert	
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q266348AssignmentTransferIPMMTtoWISHDesignsigned#page1.tif

PATENT 508572296 REEL: 067552 FRAME: 0022

CONFIRMATION TRANSFER IP - ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned

Manufacture Modules Technologies S.A., 1228 Plan-les-Ouates.

Owner of IP patent applications / patents in the list below, regarding smartwatches and medical devices, declare that they assign the said patent applications / patents, for all the designated States, as follows:

From:

Manufacture Modules Technologies S.A. (MMT), Chemin du Pre-Fleuri 5,

1228 Plan-les-Ouates

To:

Wear It System Holding S.A. (WISH) c/o Manufacture Modules Technologies S.A. Chemin du Pre-Fleuri 5, 1228 Plan-les-Ouates

CardioWatch Bracelet Design DM208 521 MMT → WISH	f MMT:	On behalf of WISH:		
	CardioWatch Bracelet Design	DM208 521	MMT → WISH	

On behalf of MMT:

Date: 30.04.2024

Place: Geneva

Signature

Philippe FRABOULET

CEO

Johannes VAN WILLIGE Administrateur Président

Signature

Atanur DEMIR

CFO

Signature

Date:

Place:

Signature

Robert SELIL Administrateur

> PATENT REEL: 067552 FRAME: 0023

Bussum, Netherlands

RECORDED: 05/29/2024